Dear Pet Lover,
.. Thank you for choosing GuineaLoft™ Model-ET (Large)!

Need Help? Missing or Broken Parts? Email us:
GuinealLoft™ GUINEALOFT@GMAIL.COM

Scan the QR Code to find How to Install video.

e REMEMBER TO PEEL ~

Use a scratcher. Scratch up an edge. Peel off the unclear protection film.
\ J
e PACKING LIST ~
% M5 6mm Screws x 68
o C————— D o
‘o2 S0
I.22 ==<1
SeE=. == -
goZ='=§-= ;i;iog Side Panel x 1 % M6 1mm Screws x 8

°
°

o : . : M6 12mm Gaskets x 8

. . Clear Front/Back Panels x 3

M6 16mm Beam Joint Screws x 4

Door Panel Set x 1

L2 Brackets x 12

°
°

°
N o
°

— O
o

0,9 0
[

0Og000°0

LA Evuckets x 4
Side Door Panel x *

o

°

°

°
°

F4 Brackets x 2

Translucent Gauze Cover x 1 H4 Hinges 4

Thumb Screw x 2

Canvas Bottom x 1

\ ) F2 Brackets x 4
7




: o C—————— D oo :

. ol . X X

: M 1 x1 2 ? 8
1 M5 6mm Screws
o o

Handle Side Up

— >




x2

HOW TO INSTALL

T x2

M5 6mm Screws

i
@

Handle Side Up




HOW TO INSTALL

. 1 \ x 1 %‘ x 2

% 2 % x 8

M5 6mm Screws

x 1

Handle Side Up




Y

A

x 2 x 16 x 2
M5 6mm Screws

x 1

x 1

HOW TO INSTALL

|

[ 1 °
00 °
OOOO

================
========__==..=====

000000000000
lgotgotgtgitgn

0% %9 9,00%

o =

O

x 1

x 1

Handle Side Up

S = s ss

00@000@0

//%/W/%////
//%/&/

/%//////7/%% ,
PN 00000 &

/
/ / / 7/

' ' i d




x 1

HOW TO INSTALL

x 1 x2 {7 x8

M5 6mm Screws

Handle Side Up




HOW TO INSTALL

[e0)
X

M5 6mm Screws

> °
:
Z 0Bpotgoopyp
- I00g0000g0q00g0
(e}
Oo

o =

%% OooO ° .

x 1

©

Handle Side Up

D
AN

S s @QQ@
) S o7 s S
\\ _ = © )
\\\ S S ° ®




HOW TO INSTALL

M5 6mm Screws

Handle Side Up

) )
/
/
/
/
’y

/
e S @

/

/ Q
/
/ / S
o

&
N
& |

D
AN

N @@0@0@@ SN

S

S oo




HOW TO INSTALL

x 1

x 16 x 4

M5 6mm Screws

x 1

x 1

X

Handle Side Up

Y
T
F o R Y S o

/ S = r XY

- »

AN




HOW TO INSTALL

x 8

(e}
X

M6 12mm Screws

N

DM
N

S + Qo
S 8OO0
Y = S Ss

Y

0”0@@00

////////////

AR




HOW TO INSTALL

x 1

x 1

Translucent Gauze Cover

Canvas Bottom

Hook & Hang

D
AR

S s Qo
DN AN .
o

Hook & Hang

4




